Heritage Hall 1020 Main Street Bastrop, TX 78602 (512) 332-8800



Amended Special Workshop Agenda — June 21, 2019 at 10:00 a.m.

City of Bastrop City Council meetings are available to all persons regardless of disability. If you require special assistance, please contact the City Secretary at (512) 332-8800 or write 1311 Chestnut Street, 78602, or by calling through a T.D.D. (Telecommunication Device for the Deaf) to Relay Texas at 1-800-735-2989 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

Call to Order

2. EXECUTIVE SESSION

2A. City Council shall convene into closed executive session for a post-election Legal Briefing with the City Attorney regarding state law, the City of Bastrop's Home-Rule Charter, and the City of Bastrop Code of Ordinances as applied to council/manager form of government, including pre-budget preparation personnel matters, including legal issues regarding job descriptions, duties, and authority for staff positions filled and unfilled pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551.071.

3. ADJOURNMENT*

*NOTE: THIS IS A CLOSED BRIEFING AND DISCUSSION ITEM ONLY. NO VOTES OR ACTION WILL BE TAKEN.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting as posted in accordance with the regulations of the Texas Open Meetings Act on the bulletin board located at the entrance to the City of Bastrop City Hall, a place of convenient and readily accessible to the general public, as well as to the City's website, www.cityofbastrop.org and said Notice was posted on the following date and time: Wednesday, June 12, 2019 at 9:00 a.m. and remained posted for at least two hours after said meeting was convened.

Ann Franklin, City Secretary